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FPSC Form 423-1 Pago 1 01 2 

uJMONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS >- 66 <{ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 
..:j"c 

1. Reporting Month: May Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

Line 
No. Plant Name 
(a) (b) 

1. Gannon 
2. Gannon 
3. Gannon 
4. Gannon 
5. Gannon 
6. Gannon 
7. Gannon 
8. Gannon 
9. Big Bend 

10. Big Bend 
11 . Big Bend 
12. Big Bend 
13. Big Bend 
14. Big Bend 
15. Big Bend 
16. Big Bend 
17. Big Bend 
18. Big Bend 
19. Big Bend 
20. Polk 
21 . Polk 
22. Polk 
23. Polk 
24. Polk 
25. Polk 

Supplier Name 

(e) 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 
Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 
Centra l 
Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 
Coastal 

Coastal 

Coastal 

Coastal 

Coastal 

Coastal 

Shipping 

Point 


(d) 

Tampa 
Tampa 

Tampa 
Tampa 
Tampa 
Tampa 
Tampa 
Tampa 
Tampa 
Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

Tampa 

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 

Submitted on this Form : Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 
(813) - 228 - 1609 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: 

6. Dato Completed: July 15, 1999 

Sulfur 
Purchase Delivery Delivery Typo Content 
Typo Location Date Oil % 

(0) (I) (g) (h) (i) 

MTC Gannon 05104/99 F02 


MTC Gannon 05/10/99 F02 

MTC Gannon 05/12199 F02 


MTC Gannon 05/20/99 F02 

MTC Gannon 05/22199 F02 

MTC Gannon 05/24199 F02 


MTC Gannon 05125/99 F02 


MTC Gannon OS/27199 F02 


MTC Big Bend 05/02199 F02 

MTC Big Bend 05/03199 F02 

MTC Big Bend 05/04199 F02 

MTC Big Bend 05105/99 F02 

MTC Big Bend 05/06/99 F02 

MTC Bi9 Bend 05/07/99 F02 

MTC Big Bend 05/11/99 F02 

MTC Big Benp 05/19/99 F02 


MTC Big Bend 05/20/99 F02 

MTC Big Bend 05/21/99 F02 

MTC Big Bend 05/24/99 F02 

MTC Polk 05101199 F02 

MTC Polk 05/02199 F02 

MTC Polk 05/03/99 F02 


MTC Polk 05/04199 F02 

MTC Polk 05/05/99 F02 

MTC Polk 05/08199 F02 


BTU 

Content Volume 

(BTU/Gal) (Bbls) 

UI (k) 

529.67 
647.93 

523.40 

530.93 
399.05 

530.24 

294.79 

165.05 

600.36 

1,599.52 
1,059.95 

1,059.40 
176.52 

10,906.83 
1,417.07 

553.88 

433.50 
1,861 .05 

353.66 
6,101.16 

4,119.70 
2,391 .07 

4,778.16 

3,206.32 
1,584.08 
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Delivered 

Price 

($/Bbl) 

(I) 

$20.3790 

$20.6702 
$20.6704 

$19.9425 

$19.9424 
$18.9030 

$18.9028 

$18.9055 
$20.3791 

$20.3792 
$20.3792 

$20.3793 

$20.3796 
$20.3792 
$20.6702 
$19.9426 

$19.9426 
$19.9425 
$18.9021 
$22.0674 

$22.0674 

$22.3823 
$22.0674 

$22.1724 
$21 .1223 

• No analysis Taken 



• , 

-. 

,0 SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL 00 

FPSC Form 423-1(3) Page 1 of 2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1. Reporting Month: May Year: 1999 3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form : Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Com pany (813) - 228- 1609 

4 . Signature of Official Submit1ing Report :, 
Phil L. 

6 . Dale Completed: July 15, 1999 

Effective Transport Add" 
Invoice Invoice Nel Nel Quality Purchase 10 Transport Other Delivered 

line Plant Delivery Delivery Type Volume Price Amount Discount Amount Price Adjust. Price Terminal Charges Charges Price 
No. Name Supplier Nam e Location Date Oil (Bbls) (S(Bbl) I 5 $ ($(Bbl) (I(Bbl) (1IBbl) ($IBbl) ($IBbl) ($IBbl) ($IBbl) 
(.) (b) (e) (d) (e) m (9) (h) (Q OJ (k) (I) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (e) 

1. Gannon Central Gannon 05/04/99 F02 529.67 520.3790 510,794.16 $0.0000 $'0.794. ' 5 $20.3790 $0.0000 520.3790 $0 0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $20 .3790 
2. Gannon Central Gannon OS/10/99 F02 647.93 520 6 702 5'3.~92 . 82 $0.0000 513.392.82 $20.6702 $0.0000 $2O.5ro2 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $20.6702 
3. Gannon Central Gannon 05/12/99 F02 523.40 $20.6704 510.818.89 50.0000 510.818 .8'a $20.6704 $00000 $20.6704 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0 .0000 520.6704 
4. Gannon Central Gannon 05/20/99 F02 530.93 $19.9425 $10.588 07 $0.0000 5 '0.568.07 "9.9425 10.0000 $199425 10.0000 SO.OOOO $0 .0000 $19 .9425 
5. Gannon Central Gannon 05/22/99 F02 399.05 $ 19,9424 17.958 03 50.0000 1 7.958.03 519.9424 $0.0000 519.942. $0.0000 $0 .0000 $0.0000 $19.9424 
6. Gannon Central Gannon OS/24/99 F02 530.24 518.9030 510.023.13 $0 0000 510.023.13 $18.9030 50.0000 118.903(] 50,0000 SO.oooo $O.OCOO $18.9030 
7. Gannon Central Gannon 05/25/99 F02 294 .79 518.9026 55.m .35 10.0000 55,572..35 $18 .9028 $0.0000 $18.9028 50.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $18.9026 
8. Gannon Central Gannon 05/27/99 F02 165.05 5189055 $3,120.35 50.0000 $3.12035 I 18.90SS $0.0000 SI8.9055 $00000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $18.9055 
9. Big Bend Central Big Bend 05102/99 F02 600 .36 S20.3191 $12,2:14.77 $0.0000 11 2.23477 $20.379' $0.0000 $20.3791 SO 0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $20 .3791 

10. Big Bend Central Big Bend 05103199 F02 1,599.52 520.3792 $32 .596.94 $0.0000 S~2. 596.94 $20.3792 10.0000 120.3792 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $20.3792 
11. Big Bend Central Big Bend 05/04/99 F02 1,059.95 $20,3792 $21.600.93 $0.0000 121 .600.93 520.3792 $0.0000 lZO.3792 10.0000 50.0000 $0.0000 $20 .3792 
12. Big Bend Central Big Bend 05/05/99 F02 1,059.40 $20.3793 121 .5119.78 $0 0000 $21 ,589,78 120.3793 $0 .0000 520.3793 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $20.3793 
13. Big Bend Central Big Bend 05106/99 F02 176.52 $20.l796 13.597.40 50.0000 $3,597 .40 S20.3796 10 ,0000 $20_3796 10 .0000 $0.0000 $0 .0000 $20.3796 
14. Big Bend Central Big Bend 05/07/99 F02 10,906.83 520 371/2 1222.271 .99 10.0000 1222.271.99 520,3792 $0.0000 $20.3792 $0 .0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $20.3792 
15. Big Bend Central Big Bend 05/11/99 F02 1,417.07 520.6702 $29.291.17 500000 529.291 . 7 520.8702 50 0000 120.6702 10.0000 SO.OOOO $0.0000 $20.6702 
16. Big Bend Central Big Bend 05/19/99 F02 553.88 519.9426 $11 .045.80 50.0000 51 1.045.811 $19.9426 $0.0000 $199426 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $19.9426 
17. Big Bend Central Big Bend 05/20199 F02 433 .50 11 9 .9426 $8.645.10 $0.0000 $8.645.10 119.9426 $0.0000 519.94'" $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $19.9426 
18. Big Bend Cenl1al Big Bend 05/21/99 F02 1,861 .05 $199425 537.114.07 $00000 $37,114 ,07 $19.9425 50.0000 $19.9-<25 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $19 .9425 
19. Big Bend Central Big Bend 05/24/99 F02 353.66 118.9021 56.de4.93 $00000 $6,68493 $18.9021 50.0000 518.9021 50.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $18 .9021 
20. Polk Coastal Polk 05101 /99 F02 6,101.16 S22_067~ 1 1:14.838.54 10.0000 1 134,636,54 $22.0674 50.0000 122.0674 $0.0000 10.0000 $0.0000 $22 .0674 
21. Polk Coastal Polk 05/02199 F02 4,119.70 $22.0674 Sgo,91D-87 $0.0000 191),910 .87 S22 . oe7~ 10.0000 522.0674 100000 $0.0000 $0 .0000 $22 .0674 
22 . Polk Coastal Polk 05/03/99 F02 2,391.07 $22.3823 553.517.73 50 0000 553.517.73 522.3823 50.0000 $22.3823 10.0000 $0 .0000 $0.0000 $22.3823 
23 . Polk Coastal Polk 05/04/99 F02 4,778 .16 $22 .0674 Sl 05.441.lB 10.0000 5 .05.44•.38 $22.0674 10.0000 122.0674 10.0000 $0.0000 $0 .0000 522.0674 
24 . Polk Coastal Polk 05/05199 F02 3,206 .32 $22 .1724 171 .091 .69 10.0000 171 .091 .69 522.172' 50.0000 122.1n4 10.0000 SO.OOOO $0.0000 $22 .1724 
25. Polk Coastal Polk 05/08/99 F02 1,584.08 $21 . 1223 133,459.41 $0.0000 $33.'59.• ' 52 1 1223 10.0000 $21.1223 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $21 .1223 



--- -

FPSC Form 423-1 Page 2 of 2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PR ICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: May Year: 1999 3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813)·228 -1609 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: 
PhilL 

6. Date Completed: July 15, 1999 

Sulfur BTU Delivered 
Line Shipping Purchase Delivery Delivery Type Content Content Volume Price 
No. Plant Name Supplier Name Point Type Location Date Oil % (BTU/Gal) (Bbls) ($/Bbl) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) UI (k) (I) 

26. Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05/09199 F02 525.66 $21.1224 

27. Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05110/99 F02 176.35 $21 .3321 

28 . Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05/13/99 F02 892.70 $21 .2275 
29. Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05/14 /99 F02 532.58 $21.1223 
30. Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05/15/99 F02 1,960.10 $21 .1224 

31 . Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05/16/99 F02 1,645.52 $21 .1224 
32. Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05/17199 F02 2,115.11 $20.9125 
33. Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05/19/99 F02 2,662.06 $19.7574 
34. Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05120/99 F02 1,962.93 $19.7574 
35 . Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05/21199 F02 2,556.21 $20.3873 
36. Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05/22/99 F02 1,993.56 $20. 3874 
37. Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05123/99 F02 553.68 $20.3875 

38 . Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05/24199 F02 377. 22 $20.2824 
39. Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05/25/99 F02 706 .64 $20.3875 
40. Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05128/99 F02 365.05 $19.8622 
41 . Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05/29/99 F02 372.20 $19.8624 
42. Polk Coastal Tampa MTC Polk 05/31/99 F02 716.57 $19.8624 
43. Hookers Point Central Tampa MTC Hookers Point 05/04/99 F02 117.81 $20 .3790 
44. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 05103/99 F06 442.00 $19.0700 
45. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips " 05/04/99 F06 443 .77 $19.0700 
46. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 05/05/99 F06 292.23 $19.0700 
47 . Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 05/06/99 F06 585.52 $19.0700 
48. Phillips Coastal Tampa MTC Phillips 05/07199 F06 301 .05 $19.0700 
49. Hookers Point Coastal Tampa MTC Hookers Point 05/11/99 F06 0.93 149216 106,583.54 $15.4100 

.. No analysis taken. 
FPSC FORM 423-1 (2/87) 



•• SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL •• 
FPSC Form 423-1 (a) Page 2 of 2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
OETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1. Reporting Month: May Year: 1999 3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitled on this Form : Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813)·228.1609 

4 . Signature ofOflicial Submitling Report: 
Phil L. Barringer, 

6. Date Completed: July 15, 1999 

Effective Transport Add'i 
Invoice Invoice N,t N,t Quality Purchase to Transport Other Delivered 

Line 
No. 

(a) 

Plant 
Name 

(b) 
Supplier Nam 

(e) 

--­

Delivery 
Location 

(d) 

Delivery 
Date 
(,) 

Type 
Oil 
(~ 

Volume 
(Bbls) 

(9) 

Price 
(1/8bt) 

(h) 

Amount 
I 
(I) 

Discount 
I 
OJ 

Amount 
S 

(k) 

Price 
(1/8bl) 

(t) 

Adjust. 
(S/8bt) 

(m) 

Price 
(1/8bl) 

(n) 

Term inal 
(1/8bl) 

(0) 

Charges 
(I/Bbl) 

(p) 

Charges 
(I/Bbt) 

(q) 

Price 
(S/8bt) 

(r) 

26. 
27 . 
28. 

Polk 
Polk 
Polk 

Coastal 
Coastal 
Coastal 

Polk 
Polk 
Polk 

05109/99 
05110199 
05/13/99 

F02 
F02 
F02 

525.66 
176.35 
892.70 

$21 . 1224 
121 ,3321 
$21 .2275 

111,103.22 
$3,761 ,9 1 

$18.949 .79 

10.0000 
100000 
10.0000 

111 ,10322 
13,761.91 

$18.949.79 

$21 . 1224 
$213321 
$21 2275 

SO 0000 
$0,0000 
10.0000 

$21.122. 
5213321 
521.2275 

10.0000 
!D.OODO 
SO 0000 

$0.0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 

SO.OOOO 
SO,OOOO 
$0.0000 

S21 .1224 
S21.3321 
$21 .2275 

29. Polk Coastal Polk 05114/99 F02 532 .58 $21 .1223 111 .241933 W.OOOO $ 11 .249.33 521 .1223 $0,0000 121.1223 $0 0000 10.0000 10,0000 S21.1223 
30. Polk Coastal Polk 05115199 F02 1,960.10 $21.1224 141 ,40199 $0.0000 $41,4D199 $21.1224 $0,0000 $21 1224 SO 0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $21.1224 
31 , 
32. 
33, 
3•. 
35, 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39, 
.0. 
41. 
42. 

Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 

Coastal 
Coastal 
Coastal 
Coastal 
Coastal 
Coastal 
Coastal 
Coastal 
Coastal 
Coastal 
Coastal 
Coastal 

Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 
Polk 

05/16{99 
05117/99 
05119199 
05/20199 
05/21{99 
05122/99 
05f23199 
05124/99 
05125/99 
05/28199 
05129/99 
05131199 

F02 
F02 
F02 
F02 
F02 
F02 
F02 
F02 
F02 
F02 
F02 
F02 

1,645.52 
2.115.11 
2.662 .06 
1,962.93 
2,556.21 
1,993.56 

553.68 
377.22 
706.64 
365.05 
372 .20 
716.57 

$21 1224 
1209125 
119,757' 
$19.7574 
$20.3873 
120,3874 
120,3875 
$20,282' 
5203875 
119.8622 
$19,8624 
$19.862. 

134,757,32 
144,232.18 
552.595.36 
138.782.31 
152.114,32 
140,643.43 
$11,288,\7 

$7,650.93 
114,406.59 
$7,250,69 
57,392. 79 

514.232.77 

100000 
10 ODOO 
W ,OOOO 
10,0000 
$0,0000 
100000 
$0.0000 
10.0000 
SO,OOOO 
10.0000 
$00000 
$0.0000 

$34.75732 
$44.232,18 
552,595,36 
138,782,31 
$52,114,32 
140,643.43 
$1 1.288 17 
17,650 93 

114.408.59 
17, 25069 
17,392 ,79 

114,232.77 

$21.1224 
520,9125 
119,757' 
$1.7574 
$2.0.3873 
520,3874 
120,3875 
120,2824 
1203875 
119.8822 
119862' 
119,8624 

$0,0000 
10.0000 
10.0000 
$0,0000 
10,0000 
$0.0000 
SO,oooo 
10.0000 
$0,0000 
10,0000 
10.0000 
W .OOOO 

$21.1224 
1209125 
119.7574 
519.7574 
$20.3873 
120.3874 
$20,3875 
1202824 
120.387S 
$19.8622 
119.862. 
119,8624 

10.0000 
10.0000 
10.0000 
50,0000 
W,OOOO 
500000 
10.0000 
$0.0000 
10,0000 
10,0000 
10.0000 
$0.0000 

$0.0000 
10.0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 
SO.OOOO 
$0.0000 
10,0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 
$0,0000 
10,0000 

$0 .0000 
10.0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 
SO.OOOO 
SO.OOOO 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 
$0 .0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 

$21 .1224 
$20.9125 
$19 .7574 
$19.7574 
$20.3873 
$20.3874 
$20.3875 
$20 ,2824 
120.3875 
$19.8622 
$19.8624 
$19 .8624 

'3. 
44 . 
45. 
46. 
47, 
48, 
49. 

Hookers Point Central 
Phillips Coastal 
Phillips Coastal 
Phillips Coastal 
Phillips Coastal 
Phillips Coastal 
Hookers Point Coastal 

Hookers Point 
Phillips 
Phillips 
Phillips 
Phillips 
Phillips 
Hookers Point 

05104199 
05/03/99 
05104/99 
05/05199 
05106199 
05/07/99 
05111199 

F02 
F06 
F06 
F06 
F06 
F06 
F06 

117.81 
442.00 
443.77 
292.23 
585.52 
301.05 

106.583.54 

$20.3790 52.400-115 
519.0700 $8.428,94 
$19,0700 18,462.69 
1190700 15,57~. 8J 
5190700 $11 . 165.87 
119.0700 $5,7.102 
115,4900 SI .650,979,04 

W.OOOO 
$0,0000 
10,0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 
10.0000 
10,0000 

12.400 85 
18.42894 
16.462,69 
15,572,83 

11 1,165,87 
15.74102 

11.650.979.04 

120,3790 
$19.0700 
$ 190700 
119.0700 
$19.0700 
$19.0700 
SI5,4900 

10,0000 
100000 
10.0000 
10,0000 
100000 
10.0000 
(W.08OO) 

$20.3790 
119,0700 
119,0700 
$19.0700 
11.0700 
119.0700 
1 15,4100 

10,0000 
50,0000 
10,0000 
10,0000 
$0,0000 
$O,(XXlO 
100000 

$0.0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 
SO .OOOO 
$0.0000 
SO.OOOO 
$0.0000 

$0.0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 
10.0000 
SO .OOOO 
$0.0000 

$20,3790 
$19.0700 
$19.0700 
$19.0700 
$19.0700 
$19.0700 
$15Al00 



FPSC Form 423-1 (b) Page 1 or 1 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS OIL DELIVERIES 

3. 	Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 

1. Reporting Month: May Year: 1999 	 (613)·228·1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 	 4. Signature of Official Submitting Report : . 

6. Date Completed: July 15, 1999 

Form Original Old New 

line Month Plant Line Volume Fo,", Column Old New Delivered 
No. Reported Name Supplier Number (Bbls) No. Designator & Tille Valuo Valuo Price Reason for Revision 
(a) (b) (e) (d) (e) m (g) (h) (I) U) (k) (I) 

1. NONE 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

:. 
.: 
" 

7. 

6. 

9, 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15, 

FP$C FORM 423-1 (b) (2/87) 



•• SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL .. 

FPSC Form 423-2 
MONTHLY REpORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAl FOR ELECTRIC PlANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND N3 RECEIVED QUALITY 

4. Name, Tille & Telaphone Nurrbar of Contact Parson Concerning Data 
Submlttod on this Form: Jaffrey Chronister. Director Financial Reporting 

1. Reporting Month: May Year: 1999 (813) 228 -1609 

2. Reporting Company: Ta""a Eloctric Co""any 5. SIgnature of Offidal Submitting Form: ~>yt:tt./ 
?hill. Barringer. Vice '.. - .. 

3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (1) 6. Date Completed: July 15, 1999 

k. Received Coal Quality 

Effective Total Delivered - - - - -_. - -- --­
Purchase Transport Price Transfer Sulfur 8TU Ash Moisture 

Une 	 Mine Purchase Transport Price Charges Facility Content Content Contenl Content 

No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($rron) (SlTon) (SlTon) (8TUnb) 
(k) (m)'. '. '.(a) (b) 	 (c) (d) (e) m (9) (h) 0) 0> 0) 

._----­----_. - - - ---- - - --­
10,964 9.45 12.75 1. Zeigler Coal 	 10,IL,145,157 LTC RB 81.406.40 $44.167 $0.000 $44.167 3.02 

2. Peabody Development 10,ll,165 LTC R8 11,834.40 $30.900 55 930 $36.830 1.70 12,418 6.83 9.64 

11,428 9.41 11 .95 3. Peabody Development 9.KY.225 LTC RB 24 ,207.00 521.500 SS.930 $27.430 2.93 
$25.120 0.14 9,354 1.01 25 .364. AMCI Export 55,lndonesia,999 S OB 76.734.00 523560 51.560 

, 

(1) 	P-s Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the po'wWr plant. the coal from 

suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bond Station but could ultimately be delivered to Gannon Station or Polk Statton. 


FPSC FORM 423-2 (2187) 



" 	 SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL .. 

FPSC Form 423-2 (a) 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

4. Name. Tille & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on th is Form: Jeffrey Chronister. Oirector Financial Reporting 

, . Reporting Monlh: May Year: 1999 (813) - 228 - 1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 	 5. Signatu re of Official Submitting Form: ~ 
3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility· 8ig 8end Station (1) 	 6. Dale Completed: July 15. 1999 

Retro­
F.O.B.(2) Shorthaul Original active 	 Quality Effective 

Adjust· PurchaseMine & Loading Invoice Price Sase 
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price 

No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($(fon) ($(fon) ($ITon) (SITon) (lITon) ($fTon) ($fTon) 
(I)(.) Ib) (0) 	 Id) (0) (~ (g) (h) (I) OJ (k) 

--_. --------.-~..-- ~....-----..-.-- ----_..._- --_...._...__. --"-- _.__._._-...... ---_..__. --_.._- ------- -_._-- .-...__....._.-._­
$0.000 $44.1671. Zeigler Coal 10.1L.14S.1S7 LTC 81.406.40 NiA $0.000 544167 $0.000 544.167 

2. Peabody Development 10.lL.165 LTC 11 .834.40 NIA $0.000 530.900 50.000 530.900 $0.000 530.900 

3. Peabody Development 9 .KY.225 LTC 24.207.00 NiA SO.OOO 521.500 $0.000 521.500 SO.ooO 521.500 
523.560 SO.OOO f23.5&04. mCI Export SS,!ndonesia.999 S 76.734.00 NIA SO.OOO 523.5&0 SO .OOO 

'. 

(1) 	As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant. the coal from 

suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to 8ig Bend Station but could ultimately be delivered to Gannon Station or Polk Slation. 


(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.O.B. Shipping pOint or F.O.B. destination. 

FPSC FORM 423·2(0) (2187) 



.. SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL .. 

FPSC Form 423-2(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Nome, Tille &. Talephone Number or Conlacl Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reponlno 

1. Reponing f..r1onth : May Yeal : 1999 (813) 228 - 1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Eleclric Company 5. Signalure of Official Submitting Form: ru.a~{_II_' 
3. Plan! Name: Etectro-Coal Transfer Facility _ Big Bend Sialion (1) 6. DaieCompleled : July 15, 1999 

Rail Charges Waterboroe Charges 
Delivered (2) Add'i --- - --- -- -- -- - ----- Total 

Effective Shonhaul Other River Trans- Ooean Other Other Transpor- Price 

Trans- Purchase &. Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related !alion Transfer 
Line Mine Shipping pon Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Facility 
No. Supplier Name Localion Point Mode Tons (SfTen) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($ITon) (SITon) (SfTon) (SfTon) ($lTon) (SfTon) ($lTon)
(a) (b) (e) (d) (e) (Q (9) (h) (i) (j) (k) (J) (m) (n) (0) (0) (0) 

- --- ------- - -- --_. --- ---- -- - --_.--- --- --­
t . Zeiglar Coal 10,lL,145, 157 Randolph & Perry Cnty, IL RS 81 ,406.40 $4t4,167 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0,000 $0,000 $0,000 $0.000 $0,000 $0.000 $44 .167 
2. Peabody Development 10,IL,I 65 Saline Cnty, IL RB 11,834.40 $30.900 $0 .000 $0.000 $0 .000 $5.930 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0000 $5_930 $36.830,. Peabody Development 9 ,t(Y,225 Union Cnty, Ky RB 24,207.00 $21.500 $0.000 $0000 $0,000 $5,930 SO.OOO $0 000 SO,OOO $0.000 S5~3O $27.430 
4 . AMCI Expon 55.1ndonesia ,999 KalimantanlRepublic of Indonesia OB 76.134 .00 SZJ.5tiO SO,OOO $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $1.560 $0000 $0,000 $0.000 $1 .560 $25.120 

( 1) As Eleclro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site (or coal prior to ils delivery to the power pJant, the coal from 

suppliers noled on th is schedule is usually delivered 10 Big Bend Sialion bul could ullimalely be delivered to Gannon Station or Polk Slation. 


(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.O.B. shipping point or F.O.B. deslination . 

FPSC FORM 423-2 (b) (2/87) 
1)1012 



•• SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAl •• 

FPSC Form 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUAliTY 

4. Name, Titlo & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jaffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 

1, Reporting Month : May Year: 1999 (813) 228-1609 

2. Reponing Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Subrrittlng Form: Phil ~~:'~'{IIM 
3. ptan' Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Gannon Station (1) 	 6. Dato Completed: July 15, 1999 

As Received Coal Quality 

Enective Total Delivered - - - ­
Trans- Purchase Transport Price Transfer Suttur BTU Ash Moisture 

Line Mine Purchase port Price Charges Facility Content Content Content Content 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mod. Tons ($fTon) (SlTon) (5fTon) .~ (BTUllb) .~ .~ 

(.) (b) 	 (e) (d) (e) (n (9) (h) 0) OJ (k) (I) (m) 
- - - ------ ------- - -- ----- - ----- ----- ------ - _. ------ -------- -- ----- . _-- - --- ­

1. SugarCaR1> 10,lL,059 LTC RB 77 ,059.70 S26.34 1 S5_670 $32 .011 2.60 12.759 8.26 7.13 

2. Jade, Fuel Co 10,ll,165 LTC RB 12,533.90 $25 300 S5.671l 530.970 3.11 12,864 10.45 4.77 

3 . Jader FUQI Co 10,IL,165 S RB 13,412 .60 S238S0 S5670 $29.520 3.00 12.794 10.69 4.44 

4. .American Coal 10,ll,165 LTC RB 90,837 .00 527 300 54 .330 $31 .630 1.07 12,175 6 .32 11 .27 

5. Sugar Camp 10,IL,059 S RB 12,905.80 524.500 55670 $30.170 3.07 12.633 10.08 5.94 

, 

(1) 	As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility Is a central storage site for coal prior 10 its dQlivery to the pO'Mlr plant , the coal trom 

suppliers noted on this schedule is usuany delivered to Gannon Station but could ultimately be deli vered to Big Sand Station or Polk Station. 

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87) 



U SPECIFieD CONFIDENTIAL •• 

FPSC Form 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Joffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 

1. Reporting Monlh : May Year: 1999 (813) 228 -1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Eloctrlc Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: ~, .,/~jffJ/f::;:Jjf1!.u"u 
3. Plant Name: Elsctro-Coal Transfer Facility _Gannon Station (1) 6. Dale Completed: July 15, 1999 

Retro­
F .O.B.(2) Shorthaul Original active Quality E"ective 

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price 
No. 
(.) 

Supplier Name Location 
(h) (e) 
--­- --­ -

Type Tons (1ITon) 
(d) (e) (~ 

--­ -­ ----­ - -- ­ -­-

(1ITon) 
(g) 

----­-
(1ITon) ($fTon) 

(h) (i) 
-­.......-­ ----­-

($fTon) 

01 
-­ ---­

($fTon) 
(k) 

($fTon) 

0) 

1. Sugar Camp 10,IL,059 LTC 77,059.70 NIA $0.000 $26.500 (10.159) $26.341 10.000 $26.341 

2. Jader Fuel Co 10,lL,165 LTC 12,533.90 N/A $0.000 125.450 ($0 .150) 525.300 SO.(X)() $25.300 

3 . Jader Fuel Co 1 O,lL, 165 S 13,412 .60 NlA 10.000 $24 000 (10.150) 523.850 $0.000 $23.850 

4. American Coal 10,lL,165 LTC 90,837 .00 NlA SO.OOO $27.300 $0.000 527.300 $0.000 527.300 

5. Sugar Camp 10.lL,059 S 12,905.80 NJA $0.000 524.500 $0.000 $24 .500 10.000 524.500 

, 

(1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility Is a central storage srte for coal prior to Its delivery to the power plant, the coal from 
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Gannon Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station or Polk Station . 

(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F .O .B . shipping point or F .O .B. destination. 

FPSC FORM 423-2(.) (2/87) 



.. SPECIFIED CONBQE.till8!.....:. 

FPSC Form 423-2(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUAliTY OF COAL FOR ELEC TRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTAllON CHARGES 

4 	Name, Tille & T cte phone Number of Contact Person Concemlng Data 
Submil1ed on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Repot1 ing 

1. R&pot1ing Month : May Year: 1999 (81 3) 228 - 1609 

2. Reponing Company: TompQ Elect ric Comp(lny 	 5 . S ignature of Officl(ll Submitting Form: 

3. Plant Name: Eledro-Coal Transfer Faclliry ~ Gannon Station (1) 	 6 . Date Completed: July 15, 1999 

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 

(2) Add' i - -- - -- ----- - -- Tolal Delivered 

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor. Price 

Trans- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge load ing Barge Water Related lal ion Transfer 
Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rale Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Facility 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($iTon) ($!Ton) ($fTon) ($lTon) ($fTon) (SiTon) ($lTon) 
(a) (b) (e) 	 (d) (e) (Q (g) (h) (I) Gl (k) (I) (m) (0) (0) (p) (q) 

-- ------ --------- -- --------._----_.. - ----- ----------- .----- ---- - ---_.._- --- --- -- - ---- - ----- --- ---- ­
1. Sugar Camp 10,IL,059 Gana!!n Cnry , IL RB 77,059 .70 $20.341 $0 .000 $0 .000 $0.000 $5.670 $0.000 $0 .000 $0 000 $0.000 $5 ,670 $32.011 

2. Jader Fuel Co 10,IL,165 Saline Cnry, IL 	 RB 12,53390 $25..300 $0000 $0 000 $0 .000 $567Q $0000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $5 .670 $30.970 

J . Jader Fuef Co 10.lL,1 65 Saline Cnry, IL 	 RB 13,412.60 $2J,8S(I $0.000 $0000 $0.000 $5_670 $0_000 $0.000 $0,000 $0.000 $5 .670 $29.520 

4. American Coal 10,IL,165 Sa line Cnry, IL RB 90 ,837 .00 $27_3 00 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $4.330 $0.000 $0.000 $0000 $0 .000 $4.330 $31 .630 

5. Sugar Camp 1O.ll ,059 Gallatin Cnry, IL RB 12,905.80 $24500 $0.000 $0 .000 $0.000 $5.610 $0,000 $0 .000 SO.OOO $0.000 $5.670 $30.170 

(1) 	As Eleclro-Coal Transfer Facili ty is a central slorage sit e for coal prior to i1s del ivory to the power plant, the coal from 

suppliers noted ollihis Schedule is usualJy deliv&1"ed 10 Gannon Sial ion but could uUimalely be delivered to Big Bend Slaljon o( Polk Station. 


(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.O.B. Shipping point or F.O.B. destination . 



FPSC Form 423·2 

1. Reporting Month: May Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

3. Plant Name: ElecffO-Coal Transfer Facility - Polk Station (1) 

Line Mine 
No. Supplier Name Location 
la) (b) Ie) 

1. Consolidation Coal 3,W.vA.,061 

.. SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL •• 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND OUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED OUALITY 

4. Name, Trtle & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
SubmiHed on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 
(813) - 228 -1609 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: ..... '-,,~~ __ ' __ __II 

6. Date Completed: July 15, 1999 

As Received Coal Quality 
Effective Total Delivered --­-­- ~-~- - -~-

Purchase Transport Price Transfer Sulfur BTU Ash Moisture 
Purchase Transport Price Charges Facility Content Content Content Content 

Type Mode Tons ($(fon) IS(fon) IS(fon) % (BTUnb) % % 
Id) Ie) 

----- -~ 

ID Ig) 
.--­- - --

Ih) Ii) 
-~---~-

G) 
-­ -----

Ik) 
---­

II) 1m) 
- ---­ --­

S RB 59,065.89 $28028 $8.000 $34.028 2.03 13,287 7.79 4.81 

(1) As Electro·Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from 
suppliers noted on th is schedule is usually delivered to Polk Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station or Gannon Station. 

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2187) 



FPSC Fonn 423-2(a) 

1. Reporting Month: May Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 


3, Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Polk Station (1) 


LIne Mine 
No. Supplier Name Location 
(a) (b) (e) 

1. Consolidation Coal 3,WVA.,061 

.. SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL" 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

4. 	Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form : Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 
(813) - 228·1609 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: .......~~_!__ . r~I'M 


6. Date Completed: July 15. 1999 

Relro-
F.O.B. Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective 

Mine & loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 
Purchase Prlce Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price 

Type Tons ($ITon) ($fTon) ($ITon) ($ITon) ($ITon) ($fTon) ($lTon) 
(d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) UI (k) (I) 

--­ - ---­ ------­
S 59,065.89 N/A $0.000 $26.028 $0.000 $26.028 $0.000 $26.028 

'. 

(1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility Is a central storage si1e for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from 

suppliers noted on this schedule Is usually delivered to Polk Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station or Gannon Slation. 

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87) 



.. SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL .. 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND OUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
FPSC Form oII23·2(b) DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name, Tlllo,,\ Telophone Numbdl ofConlo.cl Person Concerning Dota 
1. Reporting Month: Mey Yeer: 1999 Submil1ed on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reponin9 

(813)·228.1609 
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

5. Signature of Official SubmUllng Form: Phil~~{llft.
J . Planl Name: Electro-Coni Trunsfer Faclllly. Polk Stallon (1) 

6. Dale Completed: July 15,1999 

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 

(2) Add'i .---...._--_. ---------- --_. --- Tolal Delivered 

EtTective Shorthaul Other River Trens- Ocean Olher Olher Transpor. Price 

Trans­ Purchase &. Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Balge Waler Related lalion Transfer 
Llna 
No. Supplier Name 

Mine 
Locellon 

Shipping 
Point 

port 
Mod, Tons 

Price 
(SfTon) 

Charges 
($fTon) 

Rate 

($lTon) 
Charges 
(SfTon) 

Rale 

($fTon) 

Rate 

($lTon) 

Rale 
($fTon) 

Cher96'S Charges 

(SfTon) (SfTon) 
Charges 
($fTon) 

Facility 
($lTon) 

(a) (b) (c) 

--------­
(d) (0) (0 (g) (h) ~) Ul (k) (I) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) 

. 
1. Consolidalion Coal 3,W.vA.,061 Monongalia County, w.vA. RB 59,065.89 $26028 $0 .000 SO_OOO $0.000 S8 .000 $0.000 $0000 $0,000 $0.000 $8,000 $34 .028 

(1) 	As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage sile for coal prior 10 ils delivery 10 Ihe power plant, Ihe coal from 
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered 10 Polk Stalion bul could ultimately be delivered 10 Big Bend Sialion or Gannon Sialion. 

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87) 



~PECJE!Et! CO~EI!lEt!I18l.:.: 

FPSC Form 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUAUTYOF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN , TONNAGE , DELIVERED PRICE AND N3 RECErvED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: May Year; 1999 

2, Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

3, Plant Name: Big Bend Station 

4. Name, Tille & T elophone Nurrbet of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 
(813) 228 - 1609 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: ..... , '" ~~" 
6. Date Completod: July 15, 1999 

Line 
No. 
(a) 

1. 

Supplier Name 
(b) 

Transfer Facility 

Mine 
location 

(e) 

NfA 

Purchase 
Type 

(d) 

NfA 

Transport 
Mode 

(0) 

08 

Tons 
(0 

231 .945,00 

Effective 
Purchase 

Price 
($fTon) 

(9) 

$35.4.7 

Total 
Transport 
Charges 
($fTon) 

(h) 

$9.813 

FOB Plant 
Price 

(SfTon) 
(Q 

$45 .260 

As Rocoivod Coal Quality 

--- ­---- ---­ ---­
Sulfur BTU P<;h Moisture 

Content Content Content Content 

% (BTUllb) % .~ 

0> (k) ~) (m) 

2.71 11 .611 8 .56 11 .39 

'. 

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87) 



•• SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL .. 

FPSC Form 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

4 . Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 

1. Reporting Month: May Year: 1999 (813) 228-1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. SIQnature of Offlclal Submitting Form: ...... ...~~ .. _ 

3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station 6. Dale Completed: July 15. 1999 

Retro-
F.O.B. Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective 

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Ba se Adjust- Purcha se 
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons (SITon) ($lTon) (SITon) (SIT on) ($lTon) ($lTon) (SITon) 
(.) 

-
(b) 

--­-
(e) 

..- . -----­ - (d) _..-._- ­ (.) m (9) (hi--­ --- ._- .._--_..._-- ._._...­ (i) U) (k) (I)._-_._._- --_................__._..__.- ._...__._............ 
1. Transfer Facility NIA NIA 231.945.00 NIA so.ooo $35.447 $0.000 $35447 $0.000 $'35447 

'. 

FPSC FORM 423.2(.) (2187) 



•• SPECIFIER CONFIDENTIAL •• 

FPSC Form 423-2(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1, Repor1ingMonth: May Yeer : 1999 

2. RepOr1lng Company: Tempa Elaclric Company 

3. Planl Name: Big Bend Station 

4. Name, Tille & Telephone Number of Conlacl Person Concerning Data 
SubmItted on this Form: JeHrey Chronister, Director Financial RepOr1ing 

(813) 228·1609 

5. Signolureof Orficlal Submllling Form: ...~~ " 

6. Date Completed: July 15, 1999 

Line 
No. 
(a) 

Supplier Name 
(b) 

1. Transfer Facility 

Mine 
Location 

(e) 

N/A 

Shipping 
Point 

(d) 

Davant, La. 

Trans­

pon 
Mode 
(e) 

08 

Tons 

(n 

231,945 .00 

EffE,cllve 
Purchase 

Price 
($lTon) 

(0) 

$35.447 

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 
Add'i - --­ -- -­ ---­ - -­ -­- - -

Shor1haul Other River Trans- Ocean Olher Other 

& Loading Rail Rail Barge toading Barge Waler Related 

Total 
Transpor­

lation 
Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Chargas Charges Charges 

($lTon) (SlTon) ($!Ton) ($fTon) (SfTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($/Ton) ($fTon) 
(h) (i) OJ (k) (I) (m) (n) (0) (p) 

$0 .000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 ${'I.{'IOO $0 ,000 $0,000 $9813 

FOe Planl 
Price 

(1ITon) 
(q) 

$45.260 

'. 

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87) 



U SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL .. 

FPSC Form 423·2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND aUAlITYOF COAl FOR ElECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE. DElIVERED PR ICE,AJ\lD N3 RECEIVED QUALITY 

4 . Name, Title & Telephone Nurrber of Contact Person Coneorning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Anandal Reporting 


, . Reporting Month: May Year: 1999 (813) 228 - 1609 


2. Repor1ing Company: Tampa Electric Company 5 $ignatureofOffldaI SubmittingForm: ....'-".~~".. 

3. Plant Name: Gannon Station 6 . Dale Completed : July 15, 1999 

As Received Coal Quality 

Effective Total ---------------­
Purchase Transpor1 FOB Plant Sulfur BTU Ash Moisture 

Line Mine Purchase Transpor1 Prico Charges Price Content Content Content Content 
No. Supplier Name l ocation Type Mode Tons ($lTon) ($lTon) ($fTon) % (BTUnb) % % 
(a) (b) (e) (d) (e) (Q (9) (h) (;) (j) (k) (I) (m) 

--- ----_._--_._----­
1. Transfer Facility NfA NfA OB 92.845.00 525.475 59800 $35.275 1.03 10,196 6.70 20.32 

2. Gatliff Coal 8 ,KY,235 LTC UR 18,311.00 $44560 519 16C $63.720 0.92 12.654 7.10 8.44 

3. Gatliff Coal 8,KY,195 LTC UR 19,244.00 544 560 519.16ll $63 720 1.41 12,665 8.11 7.29 

FPSC FORM 423·2 (2(87) 
11\012 



.. SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL .. 

FPSC Form 423-2(a) 


MONTHL Y REPORT OF COST ANDOUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 


4. Name, Title & Telephone NumbOf of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this FOlm: JDfftey Chronistor, Director Financial Reporting 

1. Reporting Month: May Year: 1999 (813) 228 ·1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: ..., ..." ~"U 
3. Plant Name: Gannon Station 6. Date Completed : July 15, 1999 

Relro~ 

F.O.B. Shorthaul Original actIVe Quality Effectivo 
Mlno & Londlng Invoice Price Base AdJust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchoso Price Chergos Price Adjustments Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons (Srron) ($fTon) ($ITon) ($fTon) ($ITon) ($ITon) ($lTon) 
(a) (b) (0) (d) (e) (~ (9) (h) (I) OJ (k) (I) 

--------- ----------- -------_. -_..._._-_._. ....... _._..- ------------- ------------ ------------ ----_._- -- ------- -- ----- - ­
1. Transfer Facility NIA NIA 92.845.00 NIA SO.OOO S25.475 SO.OOO S25.475 SO.OOO S25 .475 

2. Gatliff Coal B.KY,235 LTC 18,311 .00 NIA $0.000 $44 .560 $0 .000 $44..560 $0.000 $44 .560 

3. Gatliff Coal B,KY,195 LTC 19,244.00 NIA $0.000 $44.560 $0.000 $44 _560 $0.000 S44 .56() 

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87) 



- --- ---- ------ ----------

.. SPECIFIED CONFIDENTiAl •• 

FPSC Form 423·2(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND OUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 


DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 


4. Name, Tille &. Telephone Numbor of Conlacl Person Concerning Dala 
SlIbmiUed on this Form : Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 

1. Reporting Monlh: May Year: 1999 (813) 228 -1609.:; 
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Eleclrlc Company 5. Signature of Official Submilting Form: 


Phill. Barrin . - - . ~ . .. 


3. Plan! Name: Gannon Slalion 6. Date Completed: July 15, 1999 

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 
Add'i ------- ----- ----- ------_. --------------- Total 

Effecllve Shorthsul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Tltlnspor­
Trans­ Purchase &. loading Rai! Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related talion FOB Plant 

line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Suppllel Name location Point Mod. Tons (SlTon) ($lTon) ($ITon) ($lTon) ($!Ton) ($fTon) ($!Ton) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($!Ton) (SfTon) 
(a) (b) (e) (d) (0) (Q (g) (h) (i) ij) (k) (Q (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) 

1. Transfer Facility NJA Davanl. l a. DB 92,845.00 $25.475 $0.000 $0.000 SO.OOO SO 000 $0,,(100 SO.OOO SO.OOO $0.000 $9.800 $35.275 

2. Gatliff Coal 8,KY,235 Whitley Cnty, KY UR 18,311.00 $44.560 $0.000 $19.160 SO.OOO $0.000 $0 .000 $0,000 SO.OOO $0.000 $19.160 S63.720 

3. GalliffCoaJ 8,KY,195 Whitley Cnty , KY UR 19 ,24400 $44.560 $0.000 $19.160 $0.000 SO.OOO $0.000 SO.OOO $0 000 $.0.000 $19.160 S63.720 

'. 

FPSC FORM 423·2(b) (2187) 



FPSC Form 423·2 

•• SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL .. 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN. TONNAGE. DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: May Year: 1999 

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 
(813) 228·1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: ~ { 

3. Plant Name: Polk Station 6. Dale Compleled: July 15, 1999 

line 
No. 
(a) 

Supplier Name 
(b) 

Mine 
Location 

(e) 

Purchase 
Type 
(d) 

Transport 
Mode 

(e) 
Tons 
(~ 

Effective 
Purchase 

Price 
($rron) 

(9) 

Total 
Transport 
Charges 
($rron) 

(h) 

FOB Plant 
Price 

($rron) 
(i) 

As Received Coal Quality 
------ -------- ­ - --­

Sulfur BTU Ash Moisture 
Content Content Content Conlent 

% (BTU~b) % % 

01 (k) (I) (m) 

1. Transfer facility N/A N/A OB 9,114.00 $27.693 $12.793 $40.486 3.05 11,385 9.11 12.18 

FPSC FORM 423·2 (2187) 



• 


FPSC Form 423-2(.) 

.. SPECIFIEP CONFIDENTIAL •• 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

4. Name, Tille & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 

1, Reporting Month: May Year: 1999 (813) 228 - 1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Ofnclal Submitting Form : _. .. ~~ . " 

3, Plant Name: Polk Station 6. Date Completed: July 15, 1999 

Retro~ 

F.O.B. Shorthaul Original active Qu.'rty Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjusl- Purchase 


line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price 

No. SuppUer Name Location Type Tons (SIT on) (SIT on) (SITon) (SlTon) (SIT on) (SITon) (SlTon) 

(.) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0 (g) (h) (i) Ul (k) (I) 

1. Transfer facUlty N/A N/A 9,114.00 NfA so.ooo 527.693 $0.000 $27693 $0.000 $27,693 

FPSC FORM 423-2(.) (2187) 



· 


.. SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL .. 

FPSC Form 423-2(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTA TION CHARGES 

1. Reporting tIoonlh : May Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Compeny: Tampa Elect/Ie Company 

3, Plant Name: Polk Sialion 

4. Name, Tille & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Oata 
SubmiUed on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Direclor Financial Reponing 
(813) 228·1609 

S. Signature of Orfletal SubmllUng Form: ~Jt?!! 
Phill. Barrln ." - .. - . " 

6. Dale Completed: July 15, 1999 

Line 

No. 
(a> 

Supplier Name 
(b) 

Mine 
l ocation 

(c) 

Shipping 
Point 

(d) 

Trans­
pOll 
Mode 
(0) 

Tons 
(~ 

Effective 
Purchase 

Price 

($fTon) 
(g) 

Add'i 

5hoJ1haul 
& Loading 

Charges 
($fTon) 

(h) 

RaU Charges 

Other 
Rail Rail 
Rate Charges 

($fTon) ($fTon) 
(i) (;) 

River 
Barge 
Rate 

($fTon) 
(k) 

Wale, borne Charges 

Trans- Ocean OIher Other 

loading Barge Waler Related 
Rate Rate Charges Charges 

($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) 
(I) (m) (0) (0) 

Tolal 
Transpor­

tation 
Charges 
(SfTon) 

(p) 

FOB Plant 
Price 

($fTon) 

(q) 

1. Transfer fac ility NIA Davant, La. DB 9,114.00 $27.693 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0 .000 $0.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0 .000 $12 .793 $40.486 

FPSC FORM 423.2(b) (2187) 



•• 

I J 

• 

FPSC Form 423-2(c) Page 1 or 1 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERED 

3. Name, Title &. Telephone Number or Contact Person Concerning Data 
SubmiUed on this Form : Jar/rey Chronister, Director Financ ial Reporting 

1. Reporting Month: May Year : 1999 	 (813) 228 - 1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 4. Signature of Official Submitting Form: ~)
Phil L. ... - . . . .. 

5 , Dale Completed: July IS, 1999 

Delivered 
Form Intended Original O ld Pnce Transfer 


line Month Plant GeneraUng line Volume Form Column Old New Fecility Reeson for 

No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number Tons No. Designator & Tille Valua Value ($lTon) Revision 

(.) (b) (e) (d) (0) (~ (g) (h) (il U> (k) (I) (m) 

- ---- --- -------- --------_.- ------- -._----------- ------- ------ _ ._- ----- --- - - - .- ---­
1. 	 April 1999 Transfer Big Bend Zelgter 1. 85,313.00 423·2(a) Col. (I), Ratro-Price Adjustments $0.000 ($0,022) $44.167 Price Adjustment 

Facility 
2. 	 March 1999 TraMfer Gennon Jader 2 . 53,499 .60 423·2(a) Col. (x), Quality Adjustments $0 .000 $0.388 $31.418 Qualify Adjustment 

Facility 
3. 	 February 1999 Transfer Gannon American 5, 100,150.00 423·2(a) Col. (I), Ratro-Prlce Adjustments $0.000 ($0 ,450) $31. 230 Price Adjustment 

Facility 
4. 	 March 1999 Transfer Gannon Sugar Camp 5 . 17,125.60 423-2(a) Col . (x), Quality Adjustmants $0.000 $0.610 $30.850 Quality Adjuslmenl 

Facihty 
5. 	 March 1999 Transfer Gannon Sugar Camp 1. 77,557.50 423-2(a) Co\. (x), Quality Adjustments $0.000 $1 .650 $33.731 Quality Adjustment 

Facility 
March 1999 	 Transfer Gannon Sugar Camp 1. 77,557 .50 423·2(a) Col. (x), Quatity Adjustmenls $1.650 $2.070 $34 .151 Quality Adjustment 

Facilily 
7. 

B. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14, 

18, 

1O, 

I), 


